the request, including all direct and indirect administrative expenses of the County and consultants 
and attorney's fees and expenses (provided that County shall notify and agrees to meet with 
Grantee if County reasonably believes that such costs will exceed seventy-five thousand dollars 
($75,000)). Along with its written request for the review of the assignment, Grantee shall remit to 
County an assignment review fee in the amount of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) which shall be 
intended to compensate the County for the costs of its review of the requested assignment.

[...]

County may assess Liquidated Damages for each calendar day or event, as appropriate, 
that Grantee is determined to be liable in accordance with this Agreement in the amounts specified 
in Exhibit "F". In no case shall the amount of Liquidated Damages exceed one thousand two 
hundred and fifty dollars ($1,250) per calendar quarter, or five thousand dollars ($5,000) per annum. 
In all cases, both Parties agree to address and work towards correcting the underlying issue(s) in 
good faith. It is the County's obligation to review Grantee's performance and notify Grantee of any